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2024 USC Nursing - Clinical Placement Calendar Details Sheet

Course Code [Course Name Teaching [Clinical |Placement Dates Important Dates Duration & Roster Information
Period Hours (Placement continues in semester break)
NUR141 Introduction to Semester 2 |80 Group1l 18 November — 1 December 2024 Census Date: 2-week full-time block. Early Shifts and Late
Nursing Practice Friday, 16 August 2024 Shifts. This may include working weekends.
Public Holidays:
None
NUR117 Nursing Practice 1  [Session 8 80 Group 1l 02 December — 15 December 2024 Census Date: 2-week full-time block. Early Shifts and Late
Group 2 06 January — 9 January 2025 Friday, 13 December 2024 Shifts. This may include working weekends
Group 3 20 January — 02 February 2025 and public holidays.
Public Holidays:
IThursday, 27 January: Australia Day
Friday 23 December — Thursday, 2 January:
UniSC Christmas Closure (TBC)
NUR227 Nursing Practice 2  [Session 4 120 Group1l 13 May—02 June 2024 Census Date: 3-week full-time block. All shifts as rostered
Group 2 03 June —23 June 2024 Friday, 7 June 2024 by the facility. May include working Public
Group 3 24 June — 14 July 2024 Holidays and will include working weekends,
Group 4 15 July — 04 August 2024 Public Holidays: Late Shifts and Night Duty.
None
NUR287 Nursing Practice 3  [Session 8 120 Group 1l 23 September — 13 October 2024 Census Date: 3-week full-time block. All shifts as rostered
Group 2 14 October — 03 November 2024 Friday, 13 December 2024 by the facility. This may include working
Group 3 04 November — 24 November 2024 Public Holidays and will include working
Group 4 25 November — 15 December 2024 Public Holidays: \weekends, Late Shifts and Night Duty.
Monday, 7 October: King’s Birthday
NUR304 Nursing Practice 4 [Semester 1 (160 Group 1 11 March — 7 April 2024 Census Date: 4-week full-time block. All shifts as
Group 2 08 April — 4 May 2024 Friday, 22 March 2024 rostered by the facility. This may
include working Public Holidays and
Public Holidays: will include working weekends, Late
Friday, 29 March — Monday, 1 April: Easter Break Shifts and Night Duty.
[Thursday, 25 April: Anzac Day
Monday, 06 May: Labour Day
NUR300 Nursing Internship  [Session 4* 320 Group 1l 03 June—28July 2024 Census Date: 8-week full-time block. All shifts as
Friday, 7 June 2024 rostered by the facility. This may
include working Public Holidays and
Public Holidays: will include working weekends, Late
None Shifts and Night Duty.
NUR300 Nursing Internship [Session 6 320 Group 1 29 July — 22 September 2024 Census Date: 8-week full-time block. All shifts as
Group 2 30 September — 24 November 2024 Friday, 23 August 2024 rostered by the facility. This may

Public Holidays:
Monday, 2 October: Queen’s Birthday

include working Public Holidays and
will include working weekends, Late
Shifts and Night Duty.

*Eligible to graduate and mid-year entry students only
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